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1. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
LATEST AMERICAN PUBLIC WORKS ASSOCIATION (APWA) AND NIBLEY
CITY STANDARDS, SPECIFICATIONS, AND DETAILS. ALL WORK AND
MATERIALS NOT IN CONFORMANCE WITH THESE ARE SUBJECT TO
REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT AT THE CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE.

2. EXISTING UTILITIES, EASEMENTS, AND STRUCTURES SHOWN ON
THE DRAWINGS ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH AVAILABLE RECORDS. THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE EXACT LOCATION, SIZE, TYPE, AND
STRUCTURES TO BE ENCOUNTERED ON THE PROJECT PRIOR TO ANY
EXCAVATION AND CONSTRUCTION IN THE VICINITY OF THE EXISTING
UTILITIES AND STRUCTURES.

3. IT SHALL BE THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO OBTAIN ALL
REQUIRED PERMITS, LICENSES, AND APPROVALS REQUIRED TO
LEGALLY AND RESPONSIBLY COMPLETE THE WORK.

4. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE REMOVAL, DISPOSAL,
OR RELOCATION OF ALL OBSTRUCTIONS AND DEBRIS WITHIN THE
DELINEATED CONSTRUCTION AREA PRIOR TO STARTING NEW
CONSTRUCTION. THE CONTRACTOR IS ALSO RESPONSIBLE FOR THE
REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF ANY DEBRIS RESULTING FROM NEW
CONSTRUCTION.

5. CONTRACTOR SHALL TAKE PRECAUTIONS TO AVOID DAMACGE TO
EXISTING FEATURES AND FACILITIES SCHEDULED TO REMAIN AS PART
OF THE FINISHED CONSTRUCTION. REPAIR, REPLACEMENT, AND/OR
REMOVAL AS DETERMINED BY OWNER SHALL BE AT THE
CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE.

6. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE TO ADJUST THE TOPS
OF ALL EXISTING MANHOLES, CATCH BASINS, INLETS, COVERS, AND
SIMILAR STRUCTURES TO FINISH GRADE.

7. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CALL BLUE STAKES AT 1-800-662-4111
FOR UNDERGROUND UTILITY LOCATIONS AT LEAST 48 HOURS PRIOR
TO COMMENCEMENT OF ANY CONSTRUCTION OR EXCAVATION.

8. A SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION OF LANDSCAPE ITEMS IS TO BE MET
BEFORE THE PROJECT IS CONCLUDED. THIS INCLUDES ESTABLISHED
TURF, TREES, SHRUBS, ETC. A ONE YEAR WARRANTY SHALL BE
PROVIDED AND REMOVAL/REPLACEMENT OF DEFICIENT PRODUCTS AT
FINAL ACCEPTANCE. THE PROJECT SHALL NOT BE CONSIDERED
COMPLETE UNTIL ALL CURBS, PAVEMENT, AND SIDEWALKS HAVE BEEN
SWEPT CLEAN OF ALL DIRT AND DEBRIS. DURING THE ONE YEAR
WARRANTY THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE REQUIRED TO MAINTAIN
TURF, TREES, SHRUBS, ECT. THIS INCLUDES WINTERIZING SPRINKLER
SYSTEM.

9. CONTRACTOR SHALL ROUGH GRADE TO WITHIN +/- A TENTH OF A
FOOT FROM FINISH GRADE.

General Notes

10. ALL SPOT ELEVATIONS ARE FINISH GRADE UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED.

11. ALL CLARIFICATIONS OF DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN THE DRAWINGS
AND THE SITE SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE
OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE PRIOR TO BEGINNING OF WORK.

12. CROSS SLOPES ON ALL NEW HARDSCAPE AND PAVEMENT SHALL
NOT EXCEED 2% UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN.

13. ALL AREAS WITHIN AND AFFECTED BY THIS PROJECT SHALL HAVE
POSITIVE DRAINAGE. POSITIVE DRAINAGE SHALL BE PROVIDED TO
DIRECT STORMWATER AWAY FROM ALL STRUCTURES.

14. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE AND MAINTAIN A STORM WATER
POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN (SWPPP) AS REQUIRED BY NIBLEY CITY
AND THE STATE OF UTAH.

15. WETLANDS ARE TO BE PROTECTED PER FEDERAL GUIDELINES.

CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS

blu line designs

planning | landscape architecture | design

8719 S. Sandy Parkway
Sandy, UT 84070
p 801.679.3157

OWNER:

NIBLEY CITY
455 W 3200 S,
Nibley, UT 84321

CONTACT:

TOM DICKINSON
PH: 435.757.9848

-
LL]
)
<
1
al
< u
< &
O o
T
Z 25
23
e
O =&
or 32

REVISIONS

NO. | yy/mmiday DESCRIPTION

12,/06/2023
|

Designed By: RD

Drawn By: TH

Date: 12/06/2023
Checked By: CS

Project No: 22-209

|
Drawing Title

PROJECT
NOTES &
SHEET
INDEX

Drawing number

LOO1


AutoCAD SHX Text
12/06/2023


e - e GENERAL NOTES:
S 5 : 7900 SOUTHES 1055 e 0581056 T —O— _fossess :
1. CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY ALL EXISTING UTILITY LOCATIONS AND
CONTACT ENGINEER IF DIFFERENT FROM LOCATIONS DISPLAYED ON THESE
PLANS.

CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE ANY NEEDED RELOCATION OF GAS, POWER,
& COMMUNICATION WITH RESPECTIVE PRIVATE UTILITY COMPANIES.

() DEMOLITION PLAN SHEET KEY NOTES: blu line designs
ALL ITEMS CALLED OUT TO BE REMOVED SHALL BE DISPOSED OF IN AN

lanni | hi i
APPROPRIATE MANNER AND LOCATION: planning | landscape architecture | design

8719 S. Sandy Parkway
. REMOVE CURB & GUTTER TO NEAREST JOINT Sandy, UT 84070

. SAWCUT & REMOVE ASPHALT PAVEMENT 5 801679.3157
. RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT
. REMOVE ALL FENCING, STRUCTURES, AND ANY DEBRIS WITHIN THE I
PROPERTY BOUNDARY OWNER:
NIBLEY CITY

455 W 3200 S
NIBLEY, UT, 84321

CONTACT:

TOM DICKENSON
PH: 435.757.9848

2950 SOUTH

SANITARY SEWER LINE TO BE DESIGNED

AND INSTALLED IN THE SCOPE OF THE RIDGELINE
PARK SUBDIVISION, PHASE 8. SEE RESPECTIVE
CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS FOR DESIGN.
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Cj EXISTING WETLAND

REFERENCE NOTES SCHEDULE
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DESCRIPTION

CONCRETE SIDEWALK/PLAZA

CONCRETE PAVILION PAD

ASPHALT PARKING - SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS
PARKING LOT STRIPING - SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS
DRIVE APPROACH - SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS
CURB AND GUTTER - SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS
EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER TO REMAIN
ADA RAMP - SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS

ADA PARKING STALLS - SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS
ADA PARKING SIGNS - SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS

6" CONCRETE EDGER

CONCRETE STAIRS

LINEAR STONE SITTING WALL

THICKENED CONCRETE EDGE

ADA PLAYGROUND RAMP

PLAYGROUND - SEE LS403

ENGINEERED WOOD FIBER

WETLAND BOARDWALK

OVERLOOK DECK

PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE

3 RAIL FENCE

PICKLEBALL COURT - SEE ENLARGEMENTS 1-2- LS402
PICKLEBALL COURT STRIPING

PICKLEBALL COURT PERIMETER FENCE - 6 TALL
PICKLEBALL MAN-GATES - 6 TALL
PICKLEBALL COURT INTERIOR FENCE - 4™ TALL
PICKLEBALL NET AND POSTS

PICKLEBALL MAINTENANCE GATE

ICONIC FEATURE 1

ICONIC FEATURE 2

PARK ENTRY SIGN

CORTEZ CXT RESTROOM - SEE LS505

20' DIA. PAVILION

20' DIA. PAVILION - BID ALTERNATE

30' DIA. PAVILION - BID ALTERNATE

OPEN CHANNEL WATER FEATURE - SEE SECTIONS- LS505
BOULDERING AREA - SEE LS401

CLIMBING BOULDER - SEE LS401

ARTIFICIAL TURF

CORN HOLE

9 SQUARE

GAGA PIT

PICNIC TABLE

BENCH

TRASH RECEPTACLE

EXPANSION JOINT AT POST-TENSION CONCRETE SLAB

DESCRIPTION

ENGINEERED WOOD FIBER
FLAGSTONE

ARTIFICIAL TURF

Scale: 1" = 50'-0"

0 25 50 100

DETAIL

1/LS501

1/LS501

2/LS501
3/LS501
4/LS501
5/LS501

7/LS501

9/LS501
9/LS501
9/LS501

1/LS502

2/LS502
3/LS502
4/LS502
5/LS502
6/LS502
9/LS503
10/LS503

1/LS504

7/LS503
7/LS503

7/LS503

10/LS502
8/LS502
9/LS502
1/LS503
6/LS503
3/LS503
5/LS503
7/LS502

DETAIL

7/LS504

10/LS502
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—— BID ALTERNATE SUMMARY: |
BID ALTERNATE NO. 1 (BA-1): WETLAND BOARDWALK AND CONNECTING SIDEWALKS.
BID ALTERNATE NO. 2 (BA-2): OVERLOOK DECK AND ASSOCIATED BENCHES.

BID ALTERNATE NO. 3 (BA-3): CUSTOM ICON NO. 1.

BID ALTERNATE NO. 4 (BA-4): CUSTOM ICON NO. 2.

BID ALTERNATE NO. 5 (BA-5): CXT RESTROOM, 20' DIA' PAVILION, AND ASSOCIATED
PICNIC TABLES, AND TRASH RECEPTACLE AT PICKLEBALL COURTS.

BID ALTERNATE NO. 6 (BA-6): CONCRETE SIDEWALK, PICKLEBALL SHADE CANOPIES,
AND ASSOCIATED PICNIC TABLES, AND TRASH RECEPTACLE AT PICKLEBALL COURTS.
BID ALTERNATE NO. 7 (BA-7): 20' DIA."' PAVILION, CONCRETE SIDEWALK, ASSOCIATED
PICNIC TABLES, AND TRASH RECEPTACLE.

BID ALTERNATE NO. 8 (BA-8): PICNIC TABLE AND ASSOCIATED CONCRETE PAD AT
OPEN CHANNEL WATER FEATURE.

BID ALTERNATE NO. 9 (BA-9): ONE BENCH AT CORNHOLE AREA.

BID ALTERNATE NO. 10 (BA-10): TWO 30' DIA. PAVILIONS, CONCRETE SIDEWALK,
ASSOCIATED PICNIC TABLES, AND TRASH RECEPTACLES.

BID ALTERNATE NO. 11 (BA-11): ADDITIONAL CLIMBING BOULDER IN BOULDERING
AREA (SEE LS401).

BID ALTERNATE NO. 12 (BA-12): PARK ENTRY SIGN

BID ALTERNATE NO. 13 (BA-13): PARK SIGNAGE PER OVERALL SIGN PLAN (LS102)

BID ALTERNATE NOTES:

1. INDIVIDUAL BID ALTERNATES SHALL INCLUDE ALL WORK REQUIRED FOR A
COMPLETE INSTALLATION OF THAT BID ALTERNATE INCLUDING ALL REQUIRED
MATERIALS, GRADING, UTILITIES, LIGHTING, ETC.

2. PROVIDING UTILITY SERVICE TO THE VICINITY OF A BID ALTERNATE FOR FUTURE
CONNECTION SHALL BE PROVIDED IN THE BASE BID. FOR EXAMPLE, WATER AND
SEWER STUBS TO THE CXT RESTROOM AT THE PICKLEBALL COURTS SHALL BE
COVERED IN THE BASE BID AND NOT PART OF THAT BID ALTERNATE. SIMILARLY
POWER STUBS/CONDUIT FOR LIGHTING ASSOCIATED WITH PAVILIONS THAT ARE BID
ALTERNATES SHALL BE PART OF THE BASE BID, WHEREAS THE ACTUAL LIGHTING FOR
THOSE PAVILIONS SHALL BE COVERED IN THE BID ALTERNATE.

BA-8
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DESCRIPTION

CONCRETE SIDEWALK/PLAZA

CONCRETE PAVILION PAD

ASPHALT PARKING - SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS
PARKING LOT STRIPING - SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS
DRIVE APPROACH - SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS
CURB AND GUTTER - SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS
EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER TO REMAIN
ADA RAMP - SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS

ADA PARKING STALLS - SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS
ADA PARKING SIGNS - SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS

6" CONCRETE EDGER

CONCRETE STAIRS

LINEAR STONE SITTING WALL

THICKENED CONCRETE EDGE

ADA PLAYGROUND RAMP

PLAYGROUND - SEE LS403

ENGINEERED WOOD FIBER

WETLAND BOARDWALK

OVERLOOK DECK

PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE

3 RAIL FENCE

PICKLEBALL COURT - SEE ENLARGEMENTS 1-2- LS402
PICKLEBALL COURT STRIPING

PICKLEBALL COURT PERIMETER FENCE - 6 TALL
PICKLEBALL MAN-GATES - 6 TALL
PICKLEBALL COURT INTERIOR FENCE - 4™ TALL
PICKLEBALL NET AND POSTS

PICKLEBALL MAINTENANCE GATE

ICONIC FEATURE 1

ICONIC FEATURE 2

PARK ENTRY SIGN

CORTEZ CXT RESTROOM - SEE LS505

20' DIA. PAVILION

20' DIA. PAVILION - BID ALTERNATE

30' DIA. PAVILION - BID ALTERNATE

OPEN CHANNEL WATER FEATURE - SEE SECTIONS- LS505

BOULDERING AREA - SEE LS401
CLIMBING BOULDER - SEE LS401
ARTIFICIAL TURF

CORN HOLE

9 SQUARE

GAGA PIT

PICNIC TABLE

BENCH

TRASH RECEPTACLE

EXPANSION JOINT AT POST-TENSION CONCRETE SLAB

DESCRIPTION

ENGINEERED WOOD FIBER
FLAGSTONE

ARTIFICIAL TURF

Scale: 1" = 50'-0"

0 25 50 100

DETAIL

1/LS501

1/LS501

2/LS501
3/LS501
4/LS501
5/LS501

7/LS501

9/LS501
9/LS501
9/LS501

1/LS502

2/LS502
3/LS502
4/LS502
5/LS502
6/LS502
9/LS503
10/LS503

1/LS504

7/LS503
7/LS503

7/LS503

10/LS502
8/LS502
9/LS502
1/LS503
6/LS503
3/LS503
5/LS503
7/LS502

DETAIL

7/LS504

10/LS502
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SIGNAGE
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION DETAIL
ENTRY 1/LS505

WAYFINDING 2/LS505

SMOKING 2/LS505
PARKING 2/LS505
DOG 2/LS505

NOTE:

COORDINATE EXACT LOCATION OF
SIGNS AND FINAL SIGN DESIGNS WITH
CITY.

Scale: 1" = 50'-0"
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blu line designs
EXISTING WETLAND planning | landscape architecture | design

8719 S. Sandy Parkway
Sandy, UT 84070

B

p 801.679.3157
o
OWNER:
NIBLEY CITY
REFERENCE NOTES SCHEDULE
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION DETAIL CONTACT:
TOM DICKINSON
PH: 435.757.9848
CONCRETE SIDEWALK/PLAZA 1/LS501
CONCRETE PAVILION PAD 1/LS501

ASPHALT PARKING - SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS

PARKING LOT STRIPING - SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS

DRIVE APPROACH - SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS

CURB AND GUTTER - SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS

EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER TO REMAIN

ADA RAMP - SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS

ADA PARKING STALLS - SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS

ADA PARKING SIGNS - SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS

6" CONCRETE EDGER 2/LS501

CONCRETE STAIRS 3/LS501

LINEAR STONE SITTING WALL 4/LS501

CXT CORTEZ RESTROOM ENLARGEMENT 9, CORNHOLE ENLARGEMENT THICKENED CONCRETE EDGE 5/LS501
SCALE: 1°=10"0" SCALE: 1°=10%-0" ADA PLAYGROUND RAMP 7/LS501

PLAYGROUND - SEE LS403

ENGINEERED WOOD FIBER

WETLAND BOARDWALK 9/LS501
OVERLOOK DECK 9/LS501
PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE 9/LS501
\ -
3 RAIL FENCE 1/LS502
PICKLEBALL COURT - SEE ENLARGEMENTS 1-2- LS402 N
PICKLEBALL COURT STRIPING <
PICKLEBALL COURT PERIMETER FENCE - 6° TALL 2/LS502 1T
PICKLEBALL MAN-GATES - 6" TALL 3/L5502 an
PICKLEBALL COURT INTERIOR FENCE - 4" TALL 4/15502 -
x LL
PICKLEBALL NET AND POSTS 5/LS502 m =
PICKLEBALL MAINTENANCE GATE 6/L5502 < %
ICONIC FEATURE 1 9/LS503 D_ Ic_)
ICONIC FEATURE 2 10/LS503 LLI i
PARK ENTRY SIGN 1/LS504 Z H_J c&)
CORTEZ CXT RESTROOM - SEE LS505 | &
20" DIA. PAVILION 7/LS503 LLI (',_.) '5
L -
LARGE SPECIMEN BOULDER OR 20' DIA. PAVILION - BID ALTERNATE 7/LS503 @, >
BOULDER GROUPING D ; 1
30" DIA. PAVILION - BID ALTERNATE 7/LS503 - G_JI
Yy 2=
OPEN CHANNEL WATER FEATURE - SEE SECTIONS- LS505 < =
BOULDERING AREA - SEE LS401
CLIMBING BOULDER - SEE LS401 REVISIONS

CHANNEL ENLARGEMENT

HEEERBEHFEOHHEHHEHEREOEHEERBEEEREEEHEEE E @M@ E )

3 ARTIFICIAL TURF 10/LS502 bl
SCALE: 1"=20'-0"
NOTES: CORN HOLE 8/LS502
1. CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL 6" WASHED GRAVEL DRAINAGE LAYER AFTER
BOULDERS ARE INSTALLED. ENGINEERED WOOD FIBER SURFACING TO BE 9 SQUARE 9/LS502
PROVIDED AND INSTALLED BY OTHERS (N.I.C.).
2. CLIMBING BOULDERS TO BE PROVIDED AND INSTALLED BY OTHERS (N.I.C.). GAGA PIT 1/LS503
MOAB BOULDER 3. BOULDERS TO HAVE COLORINGS THAT MATCH THE COLOR AND STYLE OF
. LOCAL ROCKS. PICNIC TABLE 6/LS503
// 4. CITY TO APPROVE SAMPLES OF COLORINGS BEFORE INSTALLATION.
I 5. INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCITONS. BENCH 3/LS503
=) =
0 TRASH RECEPTACLE 5/LS503
w
\{ ‘ EXPANSION JOINT AT POST-TENSION CONCRETE SLAB 7/LS502 —
. Z 12/06,/2023
—( ) ‘ SYMBOL DESCRIPTION DETAIL L +
@ ) ’ /\ @ ST N7 5L E Designed By: RD
G \Z H ENGINEERED WOOD FIBER - Drawn By: ™H
‘ =)~ U Yy
‘ @ A o Date: 12/06/2023
“ Checked By: Cs
"] FLAGsTONE 7/15504 0 Projec No: 22209
_— =z ]
° - O Drawing Title
ARTIFICIAL TURF 10/LS502 =
(44) O | SITEPLAN
Io_c ENLARGEMENT
w
COLOSSUS BOULDER @ COLOSSUS BOULDER CZD
@) ]
@ BOULDERING AREA ENLARGEMENT - BASE BID @ BOULDERING AREA ENLARGEMENT - BID ALTERNATE COLOSSUS BOULDER MOAB BOULDER Drawing number
Scale: 1" = 20"-0"

SCALE: 1"=20'-0" SCALE: 1"=20'-0" | | | | | —— I S 1 01

0 10 20 40 60
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PICKLEBALL COURTS ENLARGEMENT

O

SCALE: 1"=20'-0"

NOTES:

1. STRIPING, SURFACING, AND COLORING SHALL BE PER SPECIFICATIONS.

2. CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT POST TENSION SLAB STRUCTURAL DESIGN FOR
OWNER REVIEW AND APPROVAL.

11'-6

20’

9 SQUARE ENLARGEMENT

3

SCALE: 1"=10'-0"

PICKLEBALL COURT TYPICAL LAYOUT & STRIPING PLAN

1 ' ' 7' 1 1
7 L, 10 L, 10 7 7
¢ 1 R 7
H
6" TYP. -
N
22' L,
i~ W N
Av o DXV © _g | ©
AV
/ 20' i
o
[7e)
34' 34'

@)

SCALE: 1"=10'-0"

THICKENED EDGE, SEE 11/LS502

GAGA PIT ENLARGEMENT

SCALE: 1"=10'-0"

LEGEND

—— — — —— PROPERTY BOUNDARY

I mmm mmm mmm pPHASE T CONSTRUCTION LIMIT LINE

LIMIT OF POST-TENSION
CONCRETE SLAB

REFERENCE NOTES SCHEDULE

wn
=<
<
o)
@)
=

HEHHEEOEHBHEHEEOBEEHEREOEERHREEEEPEEEEE @ EEEE@EE M )

DESCRIPTION

CONCRETE SIDEWALK/PLAZA

CONCRETE PAVILION PAD

ASPHALT PARKING - SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS
PARKING LOT STRIPING - SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS
DRIVE APPROACH - SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS
CURB AND GUTTER - SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS
EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER TO REMAIN
ADA RAMP - SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS

ADA PARKING STALLS - SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS
ADA PARKING SIGNS - SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS
6" CONCRETE EDGER

CONCRETE STAIRS

LINEAR STONE SITTING WALL

THICKENED CONCRETE EDGE

ADA PLAYGROUND RAMP

PLAYGROUND - SEE LS403

ENGINEERED WOOD FIBER

WETLAND BOARDWALK

OVERLOOK DECK

PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE

3 RAIL FENCE

PICKLEBALL COURT - SEE ENLARGEMENTS 1-2- LS402
PICKLEBALL COURT STRIPING

PICKLEBALL COURT PERIMETER FENCE - 6 TALL
PICKLEBALL MAN-GATES - 6™ TALL
PICKLEBALL COURT INTERIOR FENCE - 4™ TALL
PICKLEBALL NET AND POSTS

PICKLEBALL MAINTENANCE GATE

ICONIC FEATURE 1

ICONIC FEATURE 2

PARK ENTRY SIGN

CORTEZ CXT RESTROOM - SEE LS505

20' DIA. PAVILION

20' DIA. PAVILION - BID ALTERNATE

30' DIA. PAVILION - BID ALTERNATE

OPEN CHANNEL WATER FEATURE - SEE SECTIONS- LS505
BOULDERING AREA - SEE LS401

CLIMBING BOULDER - SEE LS401

ARTIFICIAL TURF

CORN HOLE

9 SQUARE

GAGA PIT

PICNIC TABLE

BENCH

TRASH RECEPTACLE

EXPANSION JOINT AT POST-TENSION CONCRETE SLAB

DESCRIPTION

ENGINEERED WOOD FIBER

FLAGSTONE

ARTIFICIAL TURF

DETAIL

1/LS501

1/LS501

2/LS501
3/LS501
4/LS501
5/LS501

7/LS501

9/LS501
9/LS501
9/LS501

1/LS502

2/LS502
3/LS502
4/LS502
5/LS502
6/LS502
9/LS503
10/LS503

1/LS504

7/LS503
7/LS503

7/LS503

10/LS502
8/LS502
9/LS502
1/LS503
6/LS503
3/LS503
5/LS503
7/LS502

DETAIL

7/LS504

10/LS502

Scale: 1" = 20"-0"

0 10 20

40

60

CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS

blu line designs

planning | landscape architecture | design

8719 S. Sandy Parkway
Sandy, UT 84070
p 801.679.3157

OWNER:

NIBLEY CITY
455 W 3200 S,
Nibley, UT 84321

CONTACT:

TOM DICKINSON
PH: 435.757.9848

-
LL]

)

<

1

al

< u

<< &

O o

W <

Z &S
= 25
W 55
O =
X 32

[

8

yylmmiday DESCRIPTION

12,/06/2023
|

Designed By: RD

Drawn By: TH

Date: 12/06/2023
Checked By: Cs

Project No: 22-209

|
Drawing Title

SITE PLAN
ENLARGEMENT

Drawing number

LS402


AutoCAD SHX Text
12/06/2023


blu line designs

planning | landscape architecture | design

8719 S. Sandy Parkway
Sandy, UT 84070
p 801.679.3157

I
OWNER:
NIBLEY CITY
/ 455 W 3200 S,
MERRY-GO-ROUND Y REFERENCE NOTES SCHEDULE C(;“'b'ey'é” sast
NTACT:
PLAY TRACTOR / SYMBOL DESCRIPTION Bl
N
10' , CONCRETE SIDEWALK/PLAZA
‘ OPEN-FACE
SPIRAL CONCRETE PAVILION PAD
N SPINNER SLIDE
ASPHALT PARKING - SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS
PLAY PARKING LOT STRIPING - SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS
TOWER
DRIVE APPROACH - SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS
BRIDGE

CURB AND GUTTER - SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS
EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER TO REMAIN

ADA RAMP - SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS

5 | ] S
" A v

ADA PARKING STALLS - SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS
ADA PARKING SIGNS - SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS
6" CONCRETE EDGER

CONCRETE STAIRS

LINEAR STONE SITTING WALL

THICKENED CONCRETE EDGE

ADA PLAYGROUND RAMP

PLAYGROUND - SEE LS403

ENGINEERED WOOD FIBER

WETLAND BOARDWALK

OVERLOOK DECK

PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE

3 RAIL FENCE

PICKLEBALL COURT - SEE ENLARGEMENTS 1-2- LS402

PICKLEBALL COURT STRIPING

PICKLEBALL COURT PERIMETER FENCE - 6 TALL

/LTI

O

ANIMAL SPRING RIDERS TEXTURED RAMP CLIMBING HAY BALES SPINNER

BARN THEMED PLAY STRUCTURE
PLAY EQUIPMENT ENLARGEMENT

PICKLEBALL MAN-GATES - 6™ TALL

PICKLEBALL COURT INTERIOR FENCE - 4™ TALL

[ @ @ ,

M\102'-0"

PICKLEBALL NET AND POSTS

PICKLEBALL MAINTENANCE GATE

PLAYGROUND ENLARGEMENT

ICONIC FEATURE 1

SCALE: 1"=10"-0" SCALE: 1"=10"-0"

ICONIC FEATURE 2

PARK ENTRY SIGN

CORTEZ CXT RESTROOM - SEE LS505
20' DIA. PAVILION

20' DIA. PAVILION - BID ALTERNATE

30" DIA. PAVILION - BID ALTERNATE

RIDGELINE PARK | PHASE 1
401 W EST ROPELATO DRIVE

NIBLEY, UT 84321

OPEN CHANNEL WATER FEATURE - SEE SECTIONS- LS505

BOULDERING AREA - SEE LS401

REVISIONS
CLIMBING BOULDER - SEE LS401

N

]

yy/mm/day DESCRIPTION

ARTIFICIAL TURF

: OEOPROOEREHEHEREEOEHREHEHREEROEEEEEDEEEEEYOHDOEHOMO

CORN HOLE
9 SQUARE
GAGA PIT
PICNIC TABLE
BENCH
TRASH RECEPTACLE ﬁ
EXPANSION JOINT AT POST-TENSION CONCRETE SLAB prd 12/06,/2023
Ll
|
e, Ridgeline Park  FEIY Sonntag . Jbon Ridgeline Park )Y Somniag Jln Ridgeline Park 123 ENGINEERED WOOD FIBER 8 e .
landscape g ‘é.i Recreation; LLC landscape 9 lé‘! Recreation, LG landscape g ‘é.g m O Date: 12/06/2023
SHciUes 1173669-01-02-01 - 06.05.2023 UETeY 1173669-01-02-02 - 06.05.2023 ciures 1173669-01-02-03 - 06.05.2023 0 Checked By: cs
©2023 Landscape Struciures All Rights Reservad 0025 Landscape Stuctures. All Rights Ressived. ©2023 Landscape Stuciurss All Rights Reserved ST Project No: 22-209
TS FLAGSTONE Z I
T O Drawing Title
ILLUSTRATIVE IMAGE #1 ILLUSTRATIVE IMAGE #2 ILLUSTRATIVE IMAGE #3 |:
ARTIFICIAL TURF @) PLAYGROUND
>
NOTES:
1. PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT BY LANDSCAPE STRUCTURES, PROVIDED AND INSTALLED BY CITY, N.I.C. E ENLARGEMENTS
2. SITE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE EXCAVATION FOR PLAYGROUND AREA AND 6" WASHED GRAVEL DRAINAGE wn
LAYER. Z
3. CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL 6" WASHED GRAVEL DRAINAGE LAYER AFTER PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT IS INSTALLED. O
ENGINEERED WOOD FIBER SURFACING TO BE PROVIDED AND INSTALLED BY OTHERS (N.I.C.). O e ——————
4. CONTACT: Drawing number
SONNTAG RECREATION Scale: 1" =10'-0
JEFF SONNTAG [ I
PH:801-505-1266
JEFF@SONNTAGREC.COM. 0 5 10 20 30
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TOOLED JOINT WITH 1/8" RADIUS, TYP.

APPROVED EQUAL.

MAX. LONGITUDINAL SLOPE: 5%

HIGH DENSITY FOAM EXPANSION JOINT MATERIAL, NOMACO NOMAFLEX OR

MEDIUM BROOM FINISH UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

MAX. CROSS SLOPE: 2%

pal <
4 4

TOOLED JOINT FOR STANDARD
SIDEWALKS, SAWCUT CONTROL

SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS AND SPECS
FOR THICKNESSES

@S

JOINT 25% OF CONCRETE DEPTH
FOR PLAZAS

I

(
|
N

~

SEE PLANS FOR JOINT SPACING

MIN. 4" OF 95% COMPACTED
UNTREATED BASE COURSE

95% COMPACTED OR
UNDISTURBED SUBGRADE

—— 6" x 6" CAST-IN-PLACE
CONCRETE EDGER

3" RADIUS, BOTH SIDES

NOTES:

1.

MULCH PER LANDSCAPE PLAN

—— #4 HORIZ. REBAR CONT., TYP.

TOP SOIL PER LANDSCAPE PLAN

95% COMPACTED OR UNDISTURBED
SUBGRADE

EDGER TO BE FLUSH WITH ADJACENT WALK, PATH, PAVEMENT OR CURB.

12'-0"

#4 NOSING BAR, 7" R
EPOXY COATED, TYP. .
>
#4 @12 0.C. EACH WAY CENTERED F
IN SLAB, EPOXY COATED, TYP. ©

. a < .

—_— iy ———— — ] e — — — —

|/

<

¢
—~

—1X
T 1
—

6" DEPTH 95% COMPACTED
UNTREATED BASE COURSE

95% COMPACTED OR

UNDISTURBED SUBGRADE
EXPANSION JOINT MATERIAL

CONCRETE STAIR TYP.

1/2"=1-0"

P-22-209-114

CONCRETE SLAB OR SIDEWALK, FINISH AS INDICATED ON PLANS

12" DEEP
EXPANSION JOINT, TYP. ENGINEERED WOOD

FIBER SURFACING,
TYP.

'I 2'_0“

2"
1'-0"
7

| ===
=== S -

— = 1= = = o~

PLAY AREA ACCESS RAMP, TYP.

! WASHED GRAVEL
0,
RAMP SLOPE SHALL NOT EXCEED 8.33% LAYER, TYP.
CRUSHED ROCK BASE PER CIVIL PLANS
MARAFI FILTER
95% COMPACTED OR UNDISTURBED SUBGRADE FABRIC, TYP.

NOTES:

2. ALL LAYOUT AND FORM WORK TO BE APPROVED BY OWNER PRIOR TO PLACING CONCRETE.
NOTES: 3. CONCRETE TO MEET ALL CITY SPECIFICATIONS.
1. JOINT SPACING TO BE AS SHOWN IN SCHEDULE UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED ON PLANS. 4. PLACE EXPANSION JOINTS @ 30' O.C., CONTROL JOINTS @ 10" O.C. UNLESS OTHERWISE
2. MAX. SLOPES TO BE PER DETAIL UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN ON PLAN. JOINT SPACING SCHEDULE SHOWN ON PLAN.
3. IF CONCRETE IS TO BE POURED NEXT TO A CURB, #4 REBAR TO BE DOWELED 3" INTO CURB AND 4" INTO ADJACENT WALK WIDTH EXPANSION JT. | CONTROL JT. 5. ALL CURVES IN EDGER TO BE TANGENT TO EACH OTHER AND STRAIGHT SECTIONS OF CURB.
CONCRETE. REBAR TO BE DOWELED A MINIMUM OF 2" FROM TOP OF CONCRETE AND CURB 24" O.C. 10' 100' O.C. 10' 0.C. 6. CONCRETE EDGER TO BE FORMED AND CAST IN PLACE, NOT PRE-CAST OR EXTRUDED.
4. TREAT CONCRETE WITH CURING AGENT AND SEAL ONCE CURED. 8' 100' O.C. 8' 0.C.
5. CONTROL JOINTS FOR STANDARD CONCRETE MAY BE 1/8" TOOLED JOINTS OR SAWCUT AS APPROVED BY OWNER. 6' 100' O.C. 6' 0.C.
6. CONCRETE WALK INTERSECTIONS SHALL BE POURED MONOLITHICALLY WITH RADII TRANSITIONS PER PLAN. 5' 100' O.C. 5'0.C.
n
CONCRETE SIDEWALK/PLAZA 6" CONCRETE EDGER 3
SCALE: NOT TO SCALE P-22-209-21 NOT TO SCALE
—— ARTIFICIAL TURF, (SEE SITE PLAN)
12" DEEP ENGINEERED WOOD FIBER,
SEE SITE PLAN —— SURFACE MOUNTED, PREFABRICATED
1" RADIUS BULLNOSE, TYP. GAGA PIT WALLS
CONCRETE SLAB OR CONCRETE SLAB OR
Do SIDEWALK SIDEWALK
1'-6
LINEAR STONE WALL — _____ ’ a FEES
ADJACENT 5 ; ¢
HARDSCAPE/ARTIFICIAL = N <
TURF ~
"
L L 5 e (2) #4 HORIZONTAL REBAR 4" OF 95% COMPACTED
SISO LUFOLLULOFOILIF I ‘ ‘ ‘7 CONT., TYP. UNTREATED BASE COURSE
\ T T T T T /
| [ 11 95% COMPACTED OR
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ 8" UNDISTURBED SUBGRADE g'())ﬁ H%RF[ZONTAL REBAR
L p— — 11— ‘ 4" OF 95% COMPACTED
‘ =A | — FILTER FABRIC BETWEEN UNTREATED BASE COURSE 95% COMPACTED OR
6" DEPTH CLEAN ROADBASE —=""- 7 SURFACE MATERIAL AND UNDISTURBED SUBGRADE
UNDER STONE, 95% COMPACTED \ 7\ \ L WASHED GRAVEL, TYP.
NATIVE SOIL OR 95% COMPACTED 6" WASHED GRAVEL DRAINAGE 6" UNTREATED BASE COURSE
SUBGRADE NOTES: LAYER
' NOTES: NOTES:
1. BOULDERS FOR WALL SHALL BE BROWNS
CANYON QUARTZITIC SANDSTONE OR EQUAL 1. CONCRETE SHALL MEET ALL CITY AND APWA SPECIFICATIONS. 1. CONCRETE SHALL MEET ALL CITY AND APWA SPECIFICATIONS.
AS APPROVED BY OWNER. 2. PLACE EXPANSION JOINTS @ 30' O.C., CONTROL JOINTS @ 10" O.C. UNLESS 2. PLACE EXPANSION JOINTS @ 30' O.C., CONTROL JOINTS @ 10" O.C. UNLESS

4 LINEAR STONE SITTING WALL
NOT TO SCALE

EXISTING WETLAND

MATCH EXISTING GRADE

OTHERWISE SHOWN ON PLAN. OTHERWISE SHOWN ON PLAN.

1"=1"-0" P-22-209-60 1"=1"-0" P-22-209-48

@ THICKENED CONCRETE EDGE AT PLAYGROUND @ THICKENED CONCRETE EDGE AT GAGA PIT

JOIST SPACING SHALL BE
PER STRUCTURAL

2"X6" TREX DECKING ON TOP RECOMMENDATIONS

OF 2"X12" TREX FASCIA
2"X6" TREX DECKING WITH

(2) SCREWS PER JOIST

4"X4" TREX RAIL CROSSING

4"X4" TREX RAIL

1. ACCESS RAMPS TO BE LOCATED IN FIELD BY OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE BASED ON

PLAY EQUIPMENT LAYOUT - ONE PER PLAY POD.

2. NECESARY DEPTH OF ENGINEER WOOD FIBER SURFACING SHALL BE VERIFIED WITH

PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT SUPPLIER.

3. ENGINEERED WOOD FIBER TO BE PROVIDED AND INSTALLED BY OTHERS (N.I.C.).

CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL CONCRETE PLAYGROUND RAMP.

PLAYGROUND RAMP

Q SCALE: NOT TO SCALE

P-22-209-113

NOTES:

1. BOARDWALK LAYOUT VARIES,

SEE SITE PLAN.

FOR INSTALLATION.

2. SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS §‘
. ‘

MATCH EXISTING GRADE

@ TYPICAL WETLAND BOARDWALK ENLARGEMENT
SCALE: 1"=10'-0"

2"X12" TREX ‘ JOISTS, SEE
FASCIA >< x ‘ W/ STRUCTURAL
‘ TIT IT T 1T IT IT T IT IT IT T IT IT ll =
/ O [T O u ] AW\
\ | \L |
> BEAMS, SEE
STRUCTURAL
FOOTING, SEE STRUCTURAL PLANS WETLAND GRADE
FOOTING, SEE

NOTES: STRUCTURAL PLANS

1. DETAIL SHOWS AESTHETIC CHOICES FOR BOARDWALK.
SEE STRUCTURAL PLANS FOR INSTALLTION.
2. COLOR OF TREX DECKING SHALL BE "SADDLE."

NOTES:

1. DETAIL SHOWS AESTHETIC CHOICES FOR BOARDWALK.
SEE STRUCTURAL PLANS FOR INSTALLTION.

2. COLOR OF TREX DECKING SHALL BE "SADDLE."

P-22-209-104

9 BOARDWALK PROFILE DETAIL 10 BOARDWALK SECTION DETAIL
SCALE: NOT TO SCALE P-22-209-103 SCALE: NOT TO SCALE
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8'-0" O0.C., TYP.

4" X 6" POST, TYP. W
2" X 6" RAIL, TYP. ~

8'-0" MAX TYP.

2 £" 0.D. SCH. 40 POST WITH
DOME CAPS, TYP.

2" MESH 9 GAUGE CORE, 8 GAUGE

2 £" 0.D. SCH. 40 POSTS WITH DOME

4" X 4" WELDED WIRE N 20" 20"
MESH ] FINISH, TIES AT 18" O.C., TYP 0 / / /
; .C., TYP. a CAPS FOR CORNER, END AND GATE
y % I 15" 0.D. SCH. 40 HORIZONTAL | & W W W POSTS, TYP.
— o . RAILS S| 3 A —— 2" MESH 9 GUAGE CORE, 8 GAUGE
— — —— AL DW= _ a R TENSION WIRE WITH HOG RINGS ON o o FINISH, TIES AT 18" O.C., TYP.
/ / % > > / ALL FENCES WITH NO BOTTOMRAIL S || Z | PRESSED STEEL GATE FORK LATCH
3 i ! o || = i s WITH LOCKING MECHANISM, TYP.
3 PATH SIDE OF FENCE glg’é'\gNFEL o o FINISHED GRADE PER GRADING R 5 yii
— ole — ole — | - © -
N FENCE N PLAN 2 9 © ——1 5" 0.D. SCH. 40 HORIZONTAL RAILS
/ ! CONCRETE SIDEWALK L E i
T . STAPLE MESH . —
e R — TORAL =~ ‘ 1 T~ OUTSIDE OF PICKLEBALL o FINISHED GRADE PER GRADING PLAN
5 ? COURT / ~ = “—  POST-TENSION CONCRETE COURT
/ \ ) Bh—e l POST-TENSION CONCRETE L - © ~
== == == I — =1 1TT= % > COURT hy - =l
Il = T:WfW — fim,ii‘ S \ / — as - ~ T~ CONCRETE FOOTING, TYP.
/ - = R - L] : 12 \ CONCRETE FOOTING TYP. H T 95% COMPACTED SUBGRADE
CONCRETE FOOTYING, TYP. — Al I B M: :L - S 95% COMPACTED SUBGRADE 0!
|- ; —| |1 - | —| |} .- - OR UNDISTURBED
UNDISTURBED OR 95% e B T = FRONT CROSS SECTION SIDE CROSS SECTION
COMPACTED SUBGRADE \ﬂ : =1 111 NOTES
' ‘:‘ \ \f / NOTES 1. ALL PICKLEBALL FENCE POSTS, RAILS, CLAMPS AND HARDWARE SHALL BE
o 16" POWDERCOATED BLACK.
NOTES; I If‘ébv';ggégi@rLEBFE’L‘f&POSTs’ RAILS, CLAMPS AND HARDWARE SHALL BE 2. ALL PICKLEBALL CHAIN LINK MESH SHALL BE FUSED AND BONDED BLACK VINYL
1. ALL WOOD SHALL BE WESTERN RED CEDAR AND STAINED. : COATED.
COLOR AS SELECTED BY OWNER 2. CILI\II-YPLI%%:'?'?I;L CHAINLINK MESH SHALL BE FUSED AND BONDED BLACK 3. COURT CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE STAMPED STRUCTURAL POST TENSIONED
2. RAILS SHALL BE CONNECTED TO POSTS WITH EXTERIOR 2 COURT CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE STAMPED STRUCTURAL POST SLAB DESIGN FOR OWNER REVIEW AND APPROVAL.
GRADE SCREWS. TENSIONED SLAB DESIGN FOR OWNER REVIEW AND APPROVAL.
1
THREE RAIL FENCE WITH MESH p) PICKLEBALL COURT PERIMETER FENCE - 6' TALL 3 PICKLEBALL MAN-GATES -6' TALL
SCALE: NOT TO SCALE NTS P-22-209-12 NOT TO SCALE P-22-209-16
3" ROUND PICKLEBALL 10" 200" 10" 3"
NET POST (COLOR BLACK) AN ? 7
a EXPANSION JOINT W/ PULL STRIP,
PICKLEBALL NET 22' x30" WITH , FILL WITH EXPANDABLE CAULK
HEAVY DUTY 3.5" MIN. e 11 (SIKA FLEX), COLOR TO MATCH
BRAIDED NET BODY % ] CONCRETE
SUSPENDED OVER COURT ~ = 5'-6" 5'-6" 2 £" 0.D. SCH. 40 POSTS WITH POST TENSION CONCRETE
" : DOME CAPS, TYP. CONCRETE WALK SLAB
8-0" MAX. TYP. 2 7" 0.D. SCH. 40 POSTS SURFACE. TS ™ BASE PER CIVIL
WITH DOME CAPS, TYP. SIKAFLEX IC SL POLYURETHANE N DETAILS AND
2" MESH 9 GAUGE CORE, 8 GAUGE ) SEALANT MOISTURE BARRIER \ N SPECIFICATIONS. - “ 2" MESH 9 GAUGE, TIES AT 18"
T = FINISH, TIES AT 18" O.C., TYP. i ECSULSTRE:?\JE%)MATCH N | [ = 0.C., TYP.
> 13" 0.D. SCH. 40 HORIZONTAL RAILS - 7 y 1 ~—— STEEL DROP-BAR LATCH
F S POST-TENSIONED N
e —— TENSION WIRE WITH HOG RINGS < CONCRETE 2 © - o
¥ ON ALL FENCING WITHOUT A COURT. = |L/§|L2'D' SCH. 40 HORIZONTAL &
: o N P T PROVIDE MIN. 1" N\ \ FINISHED GRADE PER GRADING T
o o i FINISHED GRADE PER FIT LAYER OF SAND N \ P | o PLAN l
- T - \ GRADING PLAN L Eg{ﬂfﬁé Z%%T N = POST-TENSION CONCRETE =
POST-TENSION CONCRETE COURT i POST-TENSIONED o CONCRETE FOOTING = I ;:SEUEBFTCF;H; CIVIL DETAIL A3 ‘
1-0" SLAB 1-6" 6" OF GRAVEL N )= ' —
CONCRETE FOOTING, TYP N CONCRETE FOOTING, TYP. |
T GROUND SLEEVE PER ——— TAKE-UP POST DUMMY POST % Ly B by
95% COMPACTED SUBGRADE MANUFACTURER'S 1' 95% COMPACTED SUBGRADE
FRONT CROSS SECTION OR UNDISTURBED SIDE CROSS SECTION RECOMMENDATIONS
NOTES NOTES:

NOTES
1. ALL PICKLEBALL FENCE POSTS, RAIL
BLACK.

S, CLAMPS AND HARDWARE SHALL BE POWDERCOATED

2. ALL PICKLEBALL CHAIN LINK MESH SHALL BE FUSED AND BONDED BLACK VINYL COATED.

3. COURT CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVI

DE STAMPED STRUCTURAL POST TENSIONED SLAB

DESIGN FOR OWNER REVIEW AND APPROVAL.

PICKLEBALL COURT INTERIOR FENCE - 4" TALL

PICKLEBALL COURT NOTES:

1. CONTRACTOR SHALL CONSULT MANUFACTURER FOR RECOMMENDED INSTALLATION OF NET
POSTS AND SHALL CONSULT WITH OWNER ON VARIATIONS FROM DETAIL. 2.
2. VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL LOCATIONS OF NET POSTS ON THE COURT SURFACE SHALL BE IN

1. ALL PICKLEBALL FENCE POSTS, RAILS, CLAMPS AND HARDWARE SHALL BE
POWDERCOATED BLACK.

ALL PICKLEBALL CHAINLINK MESH SHALL BE FUSED AND BONDED BLACK
VINYL COATED.

ACCORDANCE WITH THE INTERNATIONAL FEDERATION OF PICKLEBALL (IFP) OFFICIAL

TOURNAMENT RULE BOOK.
3. NETS AND POSTS SHALL BE PER SPECIF

NOT TO SCALE

MANUFACTURER: DOTY & SONS CONCRETE PRODUCTS
MODEL: BYOB5531
DESCRIPTION: REGULATION SIZE, POLISHED CONCRETE. CUSTOM LOGOS AVAILABLE AS ADDITIONAL
FEATURE.

COLOR: AS SELECTED BY OWNER.

CORNHOLE
8

P-22-209-97

P-22-209-15

ICATIONS.

PICKLEBALL NET AND POSTS

PICKLEBALL COURT MAINTENANCE GATE

5

NOT TO SCALE

NOTES:

CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS
AND STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS PRIOR TO
INSTALLATION.

9

2. COLOR AND FINISH TO BE DETERMINED BY
OWNER.
3. TO BE PROVIDED BY BIG T RECREATION
CONTACT:
TAFT EGAN
PH: 801.572.0782
TAFT@BIGTREC.COM
B 2 2 g
<
)
5.9"
& * & & Q
— ] 5.9" |
i 18-0" |
7-0" 73

6

P-22-209-13 NOT TO SCALE"

— 2 LBS/SQ. FT. INFILL

— ROCKY MOUNTAIN "GO PLAY"

ARTIFICIAL TURF APROX. 1"
PRESSURE TREATED NAILER —

BOARD WITH REDHEAD
CONCRETE ANCHOR

CONCRETE EDGE

= “
o NGO

Eli=ll=]ge-

e ==

‘ \ FOAM PADDING 2"

4" DRAINAGE
AGGREGATE

P-22-209-67

1. CONCRETE SHALL MEET ALL CITY AND APWA SPECIFICATIONS.

2. CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT STAMPED STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS AND DETAILS FOR
POST TENSIONED SLAB FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL BY OWNER PRIOR TO ORDERING
MATERIALS OR CONSTRUCTION.

3. EXPANSION JOINT BETWEEN PT SLAB AND ADJACENT CONCRETE WALK SHALL BE
FILLED WITH SIKA FLEX EXPANDABLE CAULK AS APPROVED BY OWNER.

EXPANSION JOINT AT POST TENSIONED SLAB

NOT TO SCALE

Independence Design Group
Heavy Duty
9 Square in the Air!:
Playground Edition

SCALE: NOT TO SCALE

P-22-209-23

NOTES:

o UNDISTURBED SUBGRADE

1. ARTIFICIAL TURF MUST BE INSTALLED AND SEAMED WITH ADJACENT PIECES RUNNING IN

THE SAME DIRECTION.

2. CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS.
3. TURF TO HAVE 80 OZ DENSITY MIN.

ARTIFICIAL TURF

10

SCALE: NOT TO SCALE

P-22-209-49
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NOTES: MIN. 12"
1. ASSEMBLE PER MANUFACTURER INSTRUCTIONS. TYP.
8 A 7 ! 6 ) 5 ! 4 L 3 ! 2 ! 1 2. SURFACE MOUNT TO CONCRETE.

135°

TYP.
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MIN. 12"
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OWNER:

NIBLEY CITY
455 W 3200 S,
Nibley, UT 84321

T~ PARK BENCH

312.33

| CONCRETE PAD

MIN. 2'
TYP

| PATH
/\
e 14 — ! % CONCRETE JOINT

o 328.33 \1

CONTACT:

TOM DICKINSON
PH: 435.757.9848

TITLE:

45 Deg. Panel Octagon
W/8' P.

AT
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED -

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF DRAWN | Mike A. 1/8/2008
A (7 +) H SPORT RESOURCE GROUP AND DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
CONTAINS ITS TRADE SECRETS AND | 1 ERANCES: CHECKED

MANUFACTURER: SMITH STEELWORKS

>

ol L P T N e MODEL: CLASSIC BENCH
MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55408 UNDER THE GOPYRIGHT ACT OF 1976 I;?:EE pLM:TiIEancmL' 005 |OA S N E— Sports Resource Group NOTES: DESCRIPTION: 6' BENCH WITH BACK & ARMS,
R e @ 1 [B]" assemasp [ 61 1. EXACT BENCH DIMENSIONS VARY BASED ON SELECTED PRODUCT. ADJUST SIZE OF VERTICAL SLAT, SURFACE MOUNT. POTENTIAL
chris@spcrtrgrsnoeﬂlr:cegroup.oom OF SPORTRESOURCEGROUP. [ SCALE: NTS [ WEIGHT: [SHEET 1 OF 1 BENCH PAD AS NECESSARY TO MEET MINIMUM OFFSET REQUIREMENTS. LOGO INTEGRATION.
v ' 7 ' g ' 5 ' 7 ' ? ' ? ' * 2. INSTALL BENCH PER MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. COLOR: CORTEN POWDERCOAT

3. BENCH PADS ADJACENT TO PLAYGROUND CURB SHALL HAVE A 1.5' MINIMUM OFFSET
AT THE FRONT OF THE PAD.
4. SEE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BENCH MODEL AND MANUFACTURER.

GAGA PIT ASSEMBLY p) BENCH PAD 3 PARK BENCH

3/32"=1'-0" P-22-209-105 NOT TO SCALE P-22-209-06 NTS P-22-209-69

MIN. 1'-6"
TYP.

TRASH RECEPTACLE

CONCRETE PAD
//

P
CONCRETE JOINT <
\ CONCRETE PATH al
MANUFACTURER: SMITH STEEL WORKS : :
MODEL: CLASSIC FLARE TRASH PAVILIONS TO BE PROVIDED BY BIG T RECREATION. LL
NOTES: RECEPTACLE PAVILIONS TO BE 20' OR 30' IN DIAMETER. SEE SITE PLAN FOR m =
1. TRASH RECEPTACLE SIZE MAY VARY BASED ON SELECTED PRODUCT. ADJUST SIZE OF ?E:%W;ﬂ‘:;\é; %ﬁ;iaﬁEREACSSLAFCLE’ NOTES: SIZES AND LOCATIONS. < %
PAD AS NECESSARY TO MEET MINIMUM OFFSET REQUIREMENTS. COLOR: CORTEN POWDERCOAT. 1. PICNIC TABLE SHALL BE 6' QUALITY SITE FURNITURE'S CLASSIC PICNIC TABLE WITH CONTACT: BIC T RECREATION
2. INSTALL TRASH RECEPTACLE PER MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. : . SLATS OR APPROVED EQUAL. COLOR: CORTEN POWDERCOAT. TAFT ECAN D_ @)
3. POUR CONCRETE PAD MONOLITHICALLY WITH ADJACENT CONCRETE PATH. 2. CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT CUT SHEET AND COLOR SAMPLE FOR OWNER REVIEW AND PH: 801.572.0782 I<_E
4. SEE SPECIFICATIONS FOR TRASH RECEPTACLE MODEL AND MANUFACTURER. APPROVAL PRIOR TO ORDER AND INSTALLATION. T AFT@BICTREC COM Ll | d
—
Z 0o <
TRASH RECEPTACLE PAD 5 TRASH RECEPTACLE 6 PICNIC TABLE v PAVILION, TYP. _I 8 <
NOT TO SCALE P-22-209-22 NTS P-22-209-26 SCALE: NOT TO SCALE P-22-209-52 NTS Ll | —
v D
O @2
= >
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lo T BUILDING TYPE: g |:
R cUsse-97-P4_|J NOTES: @) SITE PLAN
e PROJECT NAVE: | NOTES: 1. FEATURE TO BE OUTDOOR WATER SOLUTIONS' LARGE WOODEN 2 DETAILS
@ : 1. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE SHOP DRAWINGS FOR SILO INSTALLATION. WINDMILL. ' —
0 2. SILO SHALL MATCH THE STYLE AND LOOK OF THE IMAGE ABOVE. 2. INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS. n
o GRADE \ /g =Z
L / 1 /T SHEET \g @)
8 PAVILION PLANS EXCERPT T W O S 9 ICONIC FEATURE 1 - BID ALTERNATE 10 ICONIC FEATURE 2 - BID ALTERNATE ) E——
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—— FINAL ART AND COLORS TO BE
PROVIDED BY CITY

, 50" , —— PRINTED ALUMINUM FRONT
7/ / PANEL
. - PRINTED ALUMINUM BACK
N — PO X e \ / PANEL
1) \IIBLEY) s
_P 12| Rigaetin E;L]/ LASER-CUT LETTERING TO
o UL | parpene 1l REVEAL COLOR FROM BACK
Lo T T PANEL
2 \[\ ks @Q“\
o ‘ : -t PIN MOUNTED LETTERING
i i ADHERED TO FRONT PANEL
- iy |
il A
— = \‘ : — METAL SIGN HOLDER AND
| Il

BOLTS, TYP.

?é

L -
I=iE=l

trr L —
,Q'—O'J/
NOTES:

1. ALL COLORS. ARTWORK, ETC. SHALL BE PROVIDED BY CITY.
2. CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS FOR SIGN FOR

/10 0;
szl
T_TiT
[HIHIH]
N=H=E
Ll
LI
B L

i
T

A

K LAG BOLT, TYP.
6X6 CEDAR POSTS, TYP.

CONCRETE FOOTING

LD = g
=

REPRESENTATIVE IMAGE

Anhder

ALUMINUM SIGN FACE (SEE SIGN
PLAN AND EXAMPLES FOR
DETAILS.) COORDINATE WITH
CITY ON FINAL ART AND

. ]%-- % COLORS. — /
T ‘ BOLT y (\\
fr) \ APWA STANDARD POST Wil "\“P ‘i
: T  J
. g: %ﬁ% 1 é % FINAL ART AND COLORS BY CITY e Leash YOUI' DO S
: ~ %ﬁé NSLEEVE NO SMOKING’ 6 AM TO g
q i VAPING & o
J\ N ﬂg@ﬁ CONCRETE FOOTING ALCOHOL 6 CIean UP ‘
={iiSiisiis ALLOWED IN ]0 PM -
= THE PARK), g
3 e Keep Off
4 H - N Athletic Field
NOTES: , |

1. SIGNS MAY VARY IN SIZE. MOUNT ACCORDINGLY SO THAT THE SIGN IS SECURELY
BOLTED TO THE POST.
2. ALL COLORS, ARTWORK, ETC. SHALL BE PROVIDED BY THE CITY.

OWNER REVIEW AND APPROVAL PRIOR TO FABRICATION. 3. CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS FOR SIGN FOR OWNER REVIEW AND WAYFINDING SMOKING SIGN PARKING SIGN DOG SIGN
3. POST SHALL BE STAINED AS APPROVED BY CITY. APPROVAL PRIOR TO FABRICATION.
4. POSTS SHALL BE STAINED AS APPROVED BY CITY.
.I ENTRY SIGN SIGN MOUNT, TYP - BID ALTERNATE 3 12"X18" SIGN PANEL TYPICALS - BID ALTERNATES
1/4"=1'-0" P-22-209-106 3/8"=1"-0" P-22-209-107 SCALE: NOT TO SCALE
SPECIMEN BOULDER
/BOULDER GROUP
SAND INFILL
6"X6" CONCRETE EDGER SPECIMEN BOULDER 6"X6" CONCRETE EDGER
TURF SIDEWALK TURF 6"X6" SAND BOULDER TYP. FLAGSTONE TYP.  — SAND 6"X6" BIOMEADOW GRASS /BOULDER GROUP BOULDER TYP.
ggg‘&RETE INFILL INFILL Egg‘ECRRETE SIDEWALK TURF SAND INFILL WATER LINE FLAGSTONE TYP. TURF SIDEWALK
/3 . ’h\L
AL £\ SN
4 £ [ ) [ N
AN I ) A )| AN
(- M U ) N NI e
PRIN /\ )] ( . < SRR "’\\"\\')\\,,’\\’\\’\\/ﬁ‘y\\"\‘ \ » ST e e v‘@?\"’\"’\"’\"’? \v}‘,'i\,’{\”" SRS
R/ BN B R e L R
R SRR RS SRSRSTRGRR R o~ T N R R R R R R R i 5\ RN RN
R R R R R R R R — A A SESESSESSHESSESSESESUITISTS, S S SIS
AT T T YT TN R RS SRS R R R R R R D D R R R R R R R R R R T, QA 002 8008 .8%
A AL I, AR AR RIS TR A AR AR
. z222= - .
R R R R R R R AR B R R R RN R IR R A R AR A RN
A A A A AR R
L PRI
R R AR AR P
R RRRARRRR %e
NOTES:
1. SECTION SHOWN IS ILLUSTRATIVE. EXACT CONFIGURATION ACROSS STREAM LENGTH MAY EXISTING CHANNEL
:\I.OS-II—EE:S'I:'ION IS ILLUSTRATIVE. EXACT CONFIGURATION ACROSS STREAM LENGTH MAY VARY - WATER LINE ;/A&( A-C§I'EE :\'(TOEUPTLQE [')6‘ ilagmgmcopém Ef'é,:" A?NR,EE'E' igRB'\gpgTT'ggE'D AND VERIFIED [N
SEE SITE AND GRADING PLAN FOR MORE INFORMATION. '
2. EXACT LAYOUT AND ALIGNMENT OF FINAL CHANNEL TO BE STAKED AND VERIFIED IN FIELD FIELD WITH OWNER PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
WITH OWNER PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
4 WATER CHANNEL SECTION 1 WATER CHANNEL SECTION 2
1"=75' P-22-209-111 3/16"=1'-0" P-22-209-70
6"X6" CONCRETE SAND INFILL BOULDER, TYP. WATER LINE FLAGSTONE, TYP. SAND INFILL 6"X6" CONCRETE SOFTSCAPE STACKED LINEAR SANDSTONE BOULDERS
EDGER EDGER CONCRETE EDGER SAND INFILL
TURF SAND INFILL CONCRETE EDGER
BOULDER ACTING AS EDGE
TURF ) RESTRAINT
[ 2" FLAGSTONE PATH
Tj \ 1" BEDDING SAND
) 4" DEPTH OF 96% COMPACTED T
| o UTBC _— =l
(T /AK > GEOTEXTILE FABRIC ( EOTT
(L ({ L w P . — EEBEE LA | 4" DEPTH OF 96% COMPACTED UTBC ON
“‘“‘v“““"“““‘“‘W““”‘“}v“"“‘\“%w%}“‘\‘ %; { l‘}%&w% {n\m‘}w% {‘t' 3 I \ / -ﬂ W\H“\M\\“%{\\j{%§“}&{&"\%\lg%{%}m{‘; AL :M* :/ Qgi;%f (Jg(\k (;\ 0 :‘ﬁ@ﬁ@ﬁ: GEOTEXTILE FABRIC
R R R R IR R R R R, T\ AT =S
SIS« N T B v:v<e:v:: v:0: 2000 0 L
o e, Y e
R R R R R R R R RRE IR e R R R R R, [T T= 1= 1] L
KK s 1 BSISESEIAES Il T T LINE BOTTOM OF CHANNEL WITH
RS R R S SRR Rl il FLAGSTONE
R R R R R R R R
SRR
2 NI /, N SECTION OTES:
NOTES: EXISTING CHANNEL NOTES:

1. SECTION IS ILLUSTRATIVE. EXACT CONFIGURATION ACROSS STREAM
LENGTH MAY VARY - SEE SITE PLAN AND GRADING PLAN FOR MORE
INFORMATION.

2. EXACT LAYOUT AND ALIGNMENT OF FINAL CHANNEL TO BE STAKED AND
VERIFIED IN FIELD WITH OWNER PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

6 WATER CHANNEL SECTION 3

NOTES:

1. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE MOCK UP OF FLAGSTONE SECTIONS SHOWING
REPRESENTATIVE COLORS AND SIZING FOR OWNER REVIEW AND APPROVAL PRIOR TO
INSTALLATION.

2. CONTRACTOR SHALL USE EDGE RESTRAINT ON ALL FLAGSTONE ABUTTING LANDSCAPED
AREAS.

3. CONTRACTOR SHALL USE JOINT SAND STABILIZER. PROVIDE PRODUCT CUTSHEET FOR

FLAGSTONE AREAS AND EDGE RESTRAINT

1/4"=1"0"

1. STACKED LINEAR SANDSTONE SHALL BE CONTINUOUS ALONG BANKS OF WATER
CHANNEL. SPECIMEN BOULDERS SHALL BE LARGE NON-LINEAR BOULDERS.

2. ALL STONE SHALL BE BLONDE BROWNS CANYON QUARTZITIC SANDSTONE. LINEAR
BOULDERS MAY RANGE FROM 18"-30" IN HEIGHT AND 4'-8' LONG. SPECIMEN
BOULDERS MAY VARY IN SIZE, BUT SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 4' W X 6' LONG.

3. INFILL SAND SHALL BE WASHED, CLEAN COMPACTED SAND.

4. CONTRACTOR REQUIRED TO OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY APPROVALS AND PERMITS TO
WORK WITHIN THE CHANNEL.

8 CHANNEL BANK BOULDERS

OWNER REVIEW AND APPROVAL.
P-22-209-110 G

SCALE: NTS

REPRESENTATIVE IMAGES

NOTE:

1. IMAGES REPRESENT STACKED STONE WATER
CHANNEL BANKS. RIDGELINE PARK WATER
CHANNEL WILL NOT HAVE ANY TYPE OF
WATERFALL.

1/2"=1"0"

P-22-209-62
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R-0 R-0
s /) 2
19'-0"
1" 17'=2” 1"
o o e ‘ blu line designs
7-1 3-0 71 planning | landscape architecture | design
\ |
20-0 5" 8'-2" 6" 6 6-2" | ‘ 5 8719 S. Sandy Parkway
o Sandy, UT 84070
OCCUPANCY SENSOR 307x36" CLEAR p 801.679.3157
10-0 3/4" —— ACTIVATED EXHAUST FAN 3 3 SPACE FOR
(TYP. 2 PLCS.) 6" DIA PANEL BOARD 56”"x60” CLEAR |
ELECTRICAL SPACE FOR .
ﬁ;\ ” L o o IR BLOCKOUT WATER CLOSET OWNER:
= =, 100 AMP (TYP. 2 PLCS.) NIBLE\;ZC(I)'SYS
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GENERAL NOTES:

1.

CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY ALL EXISTING UTILITY LOCATIONS AND
CONTACT ENGINEER IF DIFFERENT FROM LOCATIONS DISPLAYED ON THESE

PLANS.

PROVIDE 11-FT HORIZONTAL SEPARATION BETWEEN CENTERLINES OF
WATER & SEWER, 6-FT HORIZONTAL SEPARATION BETWEEN SECONDARY
IRRIGATION AND SEWER.

ALL SEWER LINES SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF PVC SDR-35 MATERIAL IN
TYPICAL CONDITIONS. WHERE A SEWER PIPE OR LATERAL PASSES
THROUGH OR BENEATH JURISDICTIONAL WETLANDS OR ANY OTHER
SURFACE WATERS THE PIPE SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF HDPE MATERIAL..
SEWER CONNECTIONS TO SEWER MANHOLES SHALL BE GROUTED USING

NON-SHRINK GROUT.

POWER - CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH OWNER AND ROCKY
MOUNTAIN POWER TO DETERMINE PRECISE LOCATION AND LAYOUT OF
POWER LINES THROUGH DEVELOPMENT. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE
RESPONSIBLE TO TRENCH, BED, INSTALL AND FILL IN THE POWER TRENCH
AND PROVIDE THE REQUIRED PVC SCHEDULE 40 CONDUIT.

TELEPHONE AND CABLE - CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH UTILITY
COMPANIES FOR LOCATION OF CONDUIT CROSSINGS AND SHALL INSTALL

ALL CONDUITS.

GAS - CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE INSTALLATION OF GAS WITH

DOMINION ENERGY.

MECHANICAL JOINT RESTRAINTS (4/C502) AND CONCRETE THRUST BLOCKS
(5/C501) ARE TO BE INSTALLED ON ALL PRESSURIZED WATER LINES AT ALL
TEES, WYES, BENDS, & HYDRANTS PER NIBLEY CITY STANDARDS AND

SPECIFICATIONS.

@ SITE/ UTILITY SHEET KEY NOTES:

PROVIDE, INSTALL, AND/OR CONSTRUCT THE FOLLOWING PER THE
SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN OR REFERENCED, THE DETAILS NOTED, AND/OR AS
SHOWN ON THE CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS:

©CoNooakr®NS

PICKLEBALL COURTS. SEE LANDSCAPE PLANS.
CONCRETE SIDEWALK (TYP.). (SEE 4/C501)

PUBLIC RESTROOM

ASPHALT PAVEMENT & CURB (SEE 5/C501 & 4/C501)
CIRCULAR PAVILLION (33' @)

CIRCULAR PAVILLION (24' @)

STORMWATER POND (SEE C301)

BERM (SEE LANDSCAPE PLANS)

SANITARY SEWER SERVICE (3/C501)

. CULINARY WATER SERVICE (2/C501)
. PRIVATE IRRIGATION DIVERSION
. COLLEGE IRRIGATION CANAL (SEE C301). ADD CONCRETE END SECTION WITH

TRASH GUARDS AT END OF PIPE.

. BOARDWALK
. STAIRS. (12.5' TRREADS @ 2% WITH 5 (5") STEPS)
. GAGABALL PIT

. 9-SQUARE AREA
. PATCH ASPHALT
. CAP & MARK UTILITY STUB FOR FUTURE USE

. RELOCATE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT & ADD GATE VALVE

. FLARED END SECTION AND TRASH GUARD. (3/C502)

. DRIVE-ABLE CONCRETE WALKWAY (1/C501)

. ADA PARKING STALL WITH ADA SIGNAGE AND MARKINGS.
. PERPENDICULAR ADA RAMP. (4/C503)

WATERLINE CONNECTION DETAIL

SCALE: 1"=10"

CONNECT 'IA'\O EXISTING
FIRE HYDRANT LATER\AL

4"@ WATER METER & VAULT. (3/C503)
RIM: 4537.40 SUMP: 4530.00'

TOP OF WATER METER VAULT

TO HAVE A MINIMUM OF 1' OF COVER.
ADD RISERS AS NECESSARY TO RAISE
RIM TO FINISHED GRADE.

MAX TOP OF VAULT: 4535.50'
WATERLINE INV: 4531 .5,0'

2" WATER METER (SEE 2/C501)
SET RIM AT PROPOSED GRADE

CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS
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/ 4 blu line designs
~ l ‘ planning | landscape architecture | design
/M TC:4533.5 8719 S. Sandy Parkway
8 , GENERAL NOTES: Sanay DTt
\ |
~_ 1. CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY ALL EXISTING UTILITY LOCATIONS AND OWNER:
. CONTACT ENGINEER IF DIFFERENT FROM LOCATIONS DISPLAYED ON THESE NIBLEY .CITY
PLANS. 455 W 3200 S
2. MINIMUM 18" OF VERTICAL SEPARATION REQUIRED BETWEEN WATER MAIN NIBLEY, UT, 84321
. AND SEWER MAIN WHERE LINES INTERSECT. CONTACT:
/Q 3. MINIMUM OF 10' FROM OUTSIDE-OF-PIPE TO OUTSIDE-OF-PIPE REQUIRED ;
(Y

PH: 435.757.9848

4.  ALL IRRIGATION LINES SHALL BE AWWA C900 DR18. ALL IRRIGATION MAINS

. BETWEEN CULINARY WATER LINE AND ALL OTHER WET UTILITIES. TOM DICKENSON

SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH A MINIMUM OF 3' OF COVER.

. / 5. ALL OPEN ENDED PIPES TO BE INSTALLED WITH FLARED-END SECTION AND
/ TRASH GUARD.
. // GRADING LEGEND:
TC:453416% . | FG = FINISHED GRADE
‘ | EG = EXISTING GRADE
© | 10 = ToP OF CONGRETE
‘ / TBC = TOP BACK OF CURB

\ | ]

\ |

\ ‘ ' |

| ‘ TC:4534.9
\ /
(00]
= l /
/
II 1C:4534.7 I }
/
—— 128D I //
e ~
| - TC:45 L e \ ‘ ! ’ | j
= \ i \
| 4 -7

TC:4533.97
| \ o R PROPOSED POND X PROVIDE CURB CUT (5/C502) 26%
| \ é? FREEBOARD: w o SEE LANDSCAPING PLANS FOR RIPRAP
: 00
. | - MM32.00
{ \\ -33.3% ESHWT: 4531.00
TC:4535.8 -33.3% .
R > -
N
SrALARE O —— 4 LU
\ TBC:4533.77 ' U)
\ ‘ ‘ ';BC:4534.03/ <
\ TBC:4534.18 ' TC:453
‘ : TC:4534.82 I
/\ | J STORMWATER CALCULATIONS
2 \ ‘ TBC:4534.73 i\o . . ‘ / 4 Parking Lot D—
/ \ \ \ - 953, Y TC:4534 42 . . P , ,
\\ \ N N TC:4532.80 P 4 (SubArea/
\ \ TC:4534.4 _ TC:4533.0 P 4 259 Description Area (sqft) Area(ac) CN (GroupB/D) TotalArea)*CN m
\\\ : : / St.udon 2o // Y AN — C4534.4 Impervious Area 27,415 0.63 98 97 < Ll
. TC:4534.44 2 .01 71
N\ — TC:4534.4 oS Open Space 60 0.0 1 D_ 2
EX v\ O\ : Total Area: 27,675 0.64 98 o
W\ 2 TBC:4535.56 ’ 14533 1
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